BID BOND

			, the undersigned, Nitro Electric Company, Inc.
of	Nitro	,WV	, as Principal, and Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
of	Boston	,MA	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		al office in the City of	Boston, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		ne penal sum of Five Perce	
well an	d truly to be made, we joir	ntly and severally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the abo	ove obligation is such that w	thereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depart	ment of Administration a c	ertain bid or proposal, attact	hed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
GSD ²	126429 - Valve Replac	ements, 11th Floor Boile	r Room Bldg 5 - According to Plans & Specifications
	NOW THEREFORE,	alastasi aa	
	(a) If said bid shall be r		shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
	and shall furnish any othe	r bonds and insurance requi	ired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreen	nent created by the accept	ance of said bid, then this o	bligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
exceed	the penal amount of this	obligation as herein stated.	the hability of the outery for any and an diam's heredited shall, in no event
		DAN BOTTON BE OWN THE BOTTON	
way im			s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	notice of any such extension		million the obligate may accept out in bia, bits data dately acceptance,
			e hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	· ·		I these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
1811	day of January	2012	
D.'	.10		Nitro Electric Company, Inc.
Principa	al Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
			By Janet of Lorges
			Must be President or
		RECEIV	. Vice President)
			Fresident/CEO
		2012 JAN 24 Ph	(Title)
Suretv	Corporate Seal	EULE OF THE STATE	
	nares (isingina padia	VIVIE BOHA	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
		AHOR ELV.Y (CISBER)	(Ivalie of ourety)
		[10101	Let 'I (M)
			By: Tallian African Agent Allegary Tark
			Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

1-610-832-8240 between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm EST on any business day.

8

Attorney

validity of this Power of

To confirm the

day of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY **BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS** POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (the "Company"), a Massachusetts stock insurance company, pursuant to and by authority of the By-law and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint

GREGORY T. GORDON, LARRY D. KERR, PATRICIA A. MOYE, KIMBERLY WILKINSON, ALLAN L. MCVEY, ALL OF THE CITY OF CHARLESTON, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.....

each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

By the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:

Pursuant to Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-Laws, Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, is hereby authorized to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

That the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this 2nd day of December 2010

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary

Terésa Pastella, Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this 2nd day of December _, <u>2010</u> , before me, a Notary Public, personally came <u>Garnet W. Elliott,</u> to me known, and acknowledged that he is an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company; that he knows the seal of said corporation; and that he executed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COMMONWER

Notarial Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Plymouth Twp , Montgomery County

My Commission Expires March 28, 2013

CERTIFICATE

TARY PUB I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the officer or official who executed the said power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the president to appoint attorneys-in-fact as provided in Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-laws of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company.

This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following vote of the board of directors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 12th day of March, 1980.

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126429

304-558-8801

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: SHELLY MURRAY

304-204-1512 NITRO ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

NITRO WV 25143

4300 #2 FIRST AVENUE

*709060507

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

DATE PR		TERMS OF	FSALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/22		1 / 1 0 / 0 0 1 0		D.T.D. (DENITARE MITME	0.1	2004
BID OPENING DAT	0	1/18/2012		BID	PENING TIME	0.000	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY UC	P CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
001		ıs	C	31-13			
	VALVE R		NTS, 117	H FLOOR BOILER F	OOM BLDG 5		
	-						
		4224		FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) TRUCTION			
	AGENCY, IS SOLI IN BUIL	THE WEST CITING BI DING 5, I	T VIRGIN DS TO F LOCATED	PURCHASING DIVITA DIVISION OF CORONIDE HVAC SERVAT PIEDMONT ROADER THE ATTACHED	ENERAL SERVICES AND RECORDER	VICES, EPAIRS	
	AT 10:0 ASSEMBL INTERSE CHARLES REQUIRE MANDATO	O AM. CON E IN THE CTION OF TON, WV 2 D TO ATTE RY PRE-BJ	TRACTOR LOBBY C CALIFOR 25305. A END THIS ID SHALL	TING WILL BE HEI S ATTENDING THE F BUILDING 5, LO NIA AVENUE AND F LL INTERESTED PA MEETING, FAILUR RESULT IN DISQU MAY REPRESENT MO	MEETING SHA CATED ONTHE IEDMONT ROA RTIES ARE E TO ATTENI ALIFICATION	ALL E AD IN THE I OF	
	FOTENTIA CFFICIA PRE-BID REPRESE IN DISQ	AL BIDDEF L DOCUMEN . FAILURE NTATIVE N UALIFICAT	RS TO CC NT VERIF E TO PRO NAME ON CION OF	L BE MADE AVAILAMPLETE. THIS WILLYING ATTENDANCE VIDE YOUR COMPANTHE ATTENDANCE STHE BID. THE STANTATION TO VERIF	L SERVE AS AT THE MAND Y AND HEET WILL F TE WILL NOT	THE DITORY RESULT	
	1	4	SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	L. April 10	
BIGNATURE	I Houte			TELEPHONE 304	-204-1500	DATE	1/24/2011
VP MEC	HANICAL	DIV. FEIN 2	08844160	•		CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



304-204-1512

Request for Quotation

GSD126429

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

NITRO ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 4300 #2 FIRST AVENUE

NITRO WV 25143

*709060507

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS

1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

CHARLESTON, WV

25305 304-558-2317

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 12/22/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 01/18/2012 CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY NILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER (S) FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUD THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE ATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL ORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. TECHNICAL OUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO KRISTA FERRELL IN THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA FAX AT 304-558-115 OR VIA #MAIL AT KRISTA.S.FERRELL@WV.GOV. DEADLINE FOR ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 01/13/12 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS. ANY TECHNICAL QUESTIONS RECEIVED WILL BE ANSWERED BY FORMAL WRITTEN ADDENDUM TO BE ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION AFTER THE DEADLINE HAS LAPSED YERBAL COMMUNICATION: ANY VERBAL COMMUNICATION BETWEEN THE VENDOR AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING, INCLUDING THAT MADE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. ONLY INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE RFQ SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICAL WRITTEN ADDENDUM BY PURCHASING IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-204-1500 SIGNATUR DATE 1/24/2012 FEIN **ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** VP MECHANICAL 208844160



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126429 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

*709060507 304-204-1512 NITRO ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 4300 #2 FIRST AVENUE

NITRO WV 25143

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

		TEHMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F,O,B,	AND BUILDING	FREIGHT TERMS
12/22/	2011						
D OPENING DATE	2 1	8/2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	8	AMOUNT
	PERMITTED STATE BUYE THE BID. T CONTACT FO HAS BEEN R	WITHOUT R. VIOL HE STAT R ANY A	THE EXACTION IN BUYES	VENDOR AND THE A XPRESS WRITTEN OF MAY RESULT IN R R LISTED ABOVE INQUIRIES AFTE	CONSENT OF THE EJECTION OF IS THE SOLE	ΗE	
	TION FOR A REQUIRES E SUBMIT AT THE BID. TH MUST BE SIO OF THE VENI CLE 1D, CH	PUBLIC ACH VENI THE SAM: HE ENCLO GNED ANI DOR'S CO APTER 2: THE SIGN	IMPROVED OR THE SECOND SUBMED OF THE SECOND SUBMED OF THE SECOND	D-5 PROVIDES THE VEMENT CONSTRUCT AT SUBMITS A BIT AN AFFIDAVIT OF THE WORKPLE TO WITH THE PROPERTY OF THE WEST VIRGINITY OF THE WEST VIRGINITY OF THE WORKPLANT OF THE WORKPLAN	FION CONTRACT FOR THE WOR COMPLIANCE ACE AFFIDAVIT BID AS EVIDEN VISIONS OF A CODE. FAILU E AFFIDAVIT	CK T WITH C NCE NRTI- JRE WIT	
	S RECEIVE	CALENDAI D. UNLI	DAYS	S CONTRACT IS TO AFTER THE NOTION HERWISE SPECIFIES WILL BE CONSIDER	E TO PROCEEL D, THE FULLY	7	
	RIGHT TO CANOTICE TO SUPPLIED A	ANCEL TI THE VENI RE OF AL	IS CON OR IF INFER	CTOR OF PURCHAS: NTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS (RIOR QUALITY OR OF THE BID AND	LY UPON WRIT OR WORKMANSHI DO NOT CONFO	TEN P	
	HE HIGHER	OF THE	U.S. I	TOR OR SUBCONTRADEPARTMENT OF LARRE KANAWHA COUNTS	BOR MINIMUM , PURSUANT	AY WAGE	
INATURE/	1/1/		oce HEVE	TELEPHONE	NUMB	DATE	
The last	Holst-	CHARLES IN		30	04-204-1500		1/24/2012
LE VP MECH	IANICAL DIV	FEIN OOOG	14160			HANGES.	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VP MECE	IANICAL DIV	. 2088	344160		ADDITEGG	, MINGEO	O DE HOTED ADOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD126429

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

*709060507 304-204-1512 NITRO ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 4300 #2 FIRST AVENUE

NITRO WV 25143

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/22/2011					
OPENING DATE:	01/18/2012		BID O	PENING TIME 0:	1:30PM
LINE QL	UOP UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	T VIRGINIA (-5A, ET, SEQ. (PROJECT)	PREVĄILING	1 1 1 1 1 1
INTERE REQUIR CR IN	ST FOR PAYM RED BY STATE ANY AMERICAI	LAW) C	ENCES MADE TO AR JE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THI TUTE OF ARCHITE PACT ARE HEREBY	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
			VENDOR IS REQUI	RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUL	
	THE ITEMS (S CONTRACT:		BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIAL GENI ICE OF CONTRA	RAL II ACT. U , THE M	ABILITY INSURAN INLESS OTHERWISE INIMUM AMOUNT C	SPECIFIED IN	
FURNIS	H PROOF OF	UILDER		UL VENDOR SHALL SK INSURANCE IN F THE CONTRACT.	
THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS	D PAYABLE TO TED WITH EAC SHALL ALSO AL BOND FOR MAY BE PROVI	THE S H BID FURNIS 100% O	AS A BID BOND. THE AMOUNT OF THE FORM OF A	RGINIA, SHALL BI THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR, THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK	/
SOLVEN STATE IN LIE	T SURETY CON OF WEST VIRO U OF A BOND	PANY A SINIA. WILL O PERSONA	EDIT, OR BOND F LUTHORIZED TO DO A LETTER OF CR NLY BE ALLOWED LL OR BUSINESS C	BUSINESS IN THI EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT	E
NATURE // /	114	SEE HEVE	TELEOUONE.	DAT	E
The IV	obli		30	4-204-1500	1/24/2019
VP MECHANIC	AL DIV. FEIN	2088441	60	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NITRO WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

NITRO ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

25143

4300 #2 FIRST AVENUE

304-204-1512

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126429 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SHELLY MURRAY 04-558-8801

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 12/22/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 01/18/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 9-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF NUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STREL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED HOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 HOUNDS OF STREL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. HOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND to be unreasonable. Such cost is unreasonable if it is 40% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IN THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GHASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO HE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL HABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-204-1500 1/24/2012 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 208844160 VP MECHANICAL DIV.



NITRO WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

NITRO ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

25143

4300 #2 FIRST AVENUE

304-204-1512

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126429 PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SHELLY MURRAY 04-558-8801

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

25305 304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED		TERM	AS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA	F,O.B.		FRE	IGHT TERMS
	12/22/2011								
BID OPENING DATE: 01/18/2012			BID C	PENING TIME	01:3	BOPM			
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	atorigo o de	000 100. 1	AMOUNT
LINE	DEPARTM ONLY IF PRICE T IF, PRI PROVISI DETERMI ALUMINU THAN TH OFFICE REDUCTI ALL VEN	ENT OF DOMES' HAN THE ONS, THE M, GLASE ON IN CONS MIN CO	LABO TIC I E FOR THE I HE SI AT TH SS OR ST BI QUEST THE I UST I	R, FOR PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	REIGN PRODUCTS METS ARE 30% OR MCMADE PRODUCTS. OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR EXISTS PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVALUE BID FOR SUCH DOTE IN THEIR BID NUM, GLASS OR ST	AY BE SUPPLIE RE HIGHER IN DER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNI LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWE THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCT IF THEY ARE	E ER		AMOUNT
	PROJECT THE ARC	FOR IS	DA /ENG]	NEER	CKNOWLEDGEMENT C	ALL BE REQUIF	- 4		
	TO ABID CONSTRU (1) TH AND A L AND SPE AND LIS FURCHAS SEND A WHICH T	E BY TO CTION E ARCHIST OF CIFICAL ING DITE COPY OF THE CONTERN OF T	HE FOPROJE ITECT ALL TIONS L BE VISIO F THE TRACT	LLOW: CT AI FOR FORWA N. T ADDI IS LL SI AND	NG SCHEDULE IN INDENDA FOR STATE NEER SHALL PREPARES THAT HAVE PROTHE PROJECT. THE ROBE TO THE BUYENDUM TO THE STATESSUED. IND THE ADDENDUM IF NECESSARY, F	SSUING AGENCIES: RE THE ADDENI CURED DRAWING E ADDENDUM R IN THE STATE INEER SHALL A E AGENCY FOR TO ALL XTEND THE BIL	OUM SS CE ALSO		
aloniarium A	1	10	1980	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTHONS	DATE	30 S. 100	(40.00 Sec. 100.00
SIGNATURE	se Itos	£:			TELEPHONE 3	04-204-1500	UNIE	1/24	/2012
TITLE VP ME	CHANICAL	DIV. FEI	N	208844	160	ADDRESS CH	ANGES 1	O BE NO	TED ABOVE



NITRO WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

NITRO ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

25143

4300 #2 FIRST AVENUE

304-204-1512

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126429 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 12/22/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 01/18/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE **OPENING DATE.** FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID BUYER WITHIN *CREATE DATE* ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (13)STATE PURCHASING BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE REGULATIONS DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND driginal bidding document THAT APPLY TO THE SHALL ALSO AFPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR SOLE PURPOSE DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS. 1/18/2012 NO. 1 NO. NO. 3 NO. NO. 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-204-1500 DATE SIGNATURE 1/24/2012 TITLE VP MECHANICAL DIV. FEIN **ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** 208844160



NITRO WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

NITRO ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

25143

4300 #2 FIRST AVENUE

304-204-1512

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126429 PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

\$HELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

CHARLESTON, WV

25305

304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/22/2011						
OPENING DATE:	01/18/2012		BID (PENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	7000	AMOUNT
ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D	UM(S) MAY B MUST CLEAR ENTATION MAI ISCUSSION H	CAUS LY UND DE OR LD BE	RE TO CONFIRM THE FOR REJECTION PERSTAND THAT ANY ASSUMED TO BE MADE TO BE MA	OF THE BIDS VERBAL DE DURING ANDERPRESENTATION	17.	
INFORM	ATION ISSUE	N NI	RITING AND ADDEI FICIAL ADDENDUM	TO THE		
	he Hoh	<u> </u>		NATURE		
. NITR	O ELECTRIC C	OMPAN	IY INC	PANY		
1/24/	/2019		DA1	E	=	
REV. 1	1/96					
	CO	TRACT	ORS LICENSE			
PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESIRING ' MUST BE LIC' ING BOARD IS E. APPLICA' Y CONTACTING L COMPLEX, 1	O PER ENSED S EMPO PIONS S THE BUILDI	FORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGING TO ISSUE TO FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DISCUSSION TO THE	WORK IN THE NIA CONTRACT THE CONTRACTO S LICENSE MA VISION OF LA	TORS ORS AY BE ABOR	
PROSPE	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	TO I	E 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTR			
BIDDER	TO COMPLET					
ATURE 0 1		SEE REV	FOR TERMS AND CO		DATE	
			ITELEPRONE -	04-204-1500	IUAIE	1/24/2012



Request for Quotation

GSD126429

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 3HELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

S C

*709060507 304-204-1512 NITRO ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 4300 #2 FIRST AVENUE

NITRO WV 25143

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS

1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

CHARLESTON, WV

25305 304-558-2317

DATE PRIN	TED T	ERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	F.O.B FREIGHT 1EN		
12/22/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/1								
		8/2012 BID			D OPENING TI	OPENING TIME 01:30PM		
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PR	ICE	AMOUNT	
	CONTRACTORS		20 200 30	NITRO ELECTRI WV042601	C COMPANY IN	C		
	THE SUCCESS	FUL BI	DDER TRACTO	VILL BE REQUIF ORS LICENSE PF ACT				
	AND REGULAT THE "REQUES	IONS, T FOR THE S	STAT: AND TI QUOTA	PLICABLE LAW CODE, PURCHATE INFORMATION TION" ISSUED E JTHORITY GOVER	N PROVIDED IN BY THE PURCHA	A 1111		
	ANY OTHER S OR ALTERS T	OURCE, HE INF	VERB.	ED IN SPECIFICAL OR WRITTEN, ION PROVIDED F PARAGRAPH IS	WHICH CONTR FROM THE SOUR	ADICTS CES AS		
	FOR BANKRUP	TCY PR	VOID	ENT THE VENDOR CON, THE STATE AND TERMINAT	E MAY DEEM TH	E		
	EV. 5/2009							
			NO.	rice				
	A SIGNED BI	MUST	BE S	BMITTED TO:				
	DEPART	MENT O		NISTRATION	A CONTRACTOR			
CHATURE	1	,	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	ID CONDITIONS	DATE	4 10 4 10 0 1 5	
GNATURE	~ Nott	-		TELEPHON	^{NE} 304-204-1500	DATE	1/24/2012	
TLE VP MECH	IANICAL DIV.	FEIN ,	2088441	60	ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
VI WILCI	LINIOND DIV.		2000TT					



Request for Quotation

GSD126429

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

8HELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

₩ODZm<

*709060507 304-204-1512 NITRO ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 4300 #2 FIRST AVENUE

NITRO WV 25143

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS			
12/22	/2011								
BID OPENING DATE: 01/18/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM									
LINE	QUAN	TITY UC	P CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
	BU 20	RCHASING ILDING 1 19 WASHI IARLESTON	5 NGTON ST	REET, EAST					
				THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS		OF			
	SEALED	BID	1 - 1						
	BUYER:		KRI	STA FERRELL					
	REQ. NO).:	GSD:	126429					
	BID OPE	NING PAT	E: 01/	18/2012					
	BID OPE	NING TIM	E: 1:30	Mq C		-1 5 -			
				MBER IN CASE IT G YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	- ' -			
				304-204-1350		_			
		PRINT OR	QUOTE:	ME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT				
				GABE HOLSTEIN					
					–				
			\$EE REVE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE /	1. 11.	18.		ITEL EQUONE		DATE 1/24/2012			
TITLE VP MEC	CHANICAL	DIV. FEIN	20884416			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			



MODOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

GSD126429

PAGE 11

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

*709060507 304-204-1512 NITRO ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 4300 #2 FIRST AVENUE

NITRO WV 25143

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS

1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

CHARLESTON, WV

25305 304-558-2317

F.O.B.

DATEPHIN		13-1	INO OF OAL				_			470-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10	
12/22/2	2011							TITO MIL	77 01	2004	
OPENING DATE:	0	1/18/2	2012				DEEV	ING TIM	80	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	\$174	UNIT PRIC	E	THUOMA	
7	****	THIS	IS T	ie end	OF RFQ	GSD1264	29	****	TOTAL:	\$8,250.00	
				1							
9											
		47									
	-										
	PI.										
					100						
	l de de			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	Trei collable			DATE		
SNATURE Sch	e I Lock	1	FINE			TELEPHONE 3	304-2	.04-1500		1/24/2012	
VP MECH	HANICAI	L DIV.	EIN	208844	4160					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE ED 'VENDOR'	

State of West Virginia Department of Administration General Services Division GSD126429 Bldg 5, 11th Floor HVAC Valve Replacement

GSD126429 Attachment A: Bid Form

Bidder's Company Name	: NITRO ELECTRIC COMPANY INC.					
Bidder's Address:	4300 1ST. AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR					
	NITRO, WV 25143					
Remittance Address: (if different)						
Phone Number:	304-204-1500					
Fax Number:	304-204-1350					
Email Address:	gholstein@nitromechanical.com					
WV Contractor's License	Number: WV042601					
We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.						
TOTAL CONTRACT BID	(Total to be written in words and numbers)					
Eight Thousand Two Hund	red Fifty and no/cents					
(\$_8,250.00)					

State of West Virginia Department of Administration General Services Division GSD126429 Bldg 5, 11th Floor HVAC Valve Replacement

References

Reference Name: Position: Address: Telephone Number: Project Name: Project Description:	Bill Porter Maintenance Coordinator PO Box 1005, Institute, WV 25112 304-747-1649 Dow Maintenance Chiller Controls
Reference Name: Position: Address: Telephone Number: Project Name: Project Description:	Gib Swisher Gate Keeper PO Box 1005, Institute, WV 25112 304-741-7544 Bayer CropScience Chiller Controls
Reference Name: Position: Address: Telephone Number: Project Name: Project Description:	Randy Adams Facility Team Leader 1 Sugar Maple Lane, Buffalo, WV 25033 304-937-7000 TMMWV Chiller Controls



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virgin	nia
COUNTY OF Putnam	, TO-WIT:
I, Cindi Lester state as follows:	, after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee	of Nitro Electric Company, Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest t	hat Nitro Electric Company, Inc. (Company Name)
	ritten drug free workplace policy and that such nce with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are	e sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Nitro Electric Company, Inc. (Company Name)
	By: Colester
	Title: Corporate Safety Director
	Date:1/18/2012
	orn to before me this 18th day of January
Septimesion explication of the commission of the	t Virginia on Expires , 2018

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. GSD126429

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: Nitro Electric Company, Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Lune Worth	Date: 1/18/2012
State of West Virginia	•
County of Putnam, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 18th da	ay of <u>January</u> , 20 <u>12</u> .
My Commission expires August 5	20/8.
AFFIX SEAL HERE I Fatina Withrow Notary Public State of West Virginia My Commission Expires August 05, 2018 401 Teresa Street	NOTARY PUBLIC Vatura Withun



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126429 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SHELLY MURRAY 04-558-8801

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

*709060507 304-204-1512 NITRO ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 4300 #2 FIRST AVENUE NITRO WV 25143

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.8 FREIGHT TERMS 01/18/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 01/24/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER ADDENDUM NO. 1 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO: PROVIDE A CORY OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID ATTENDEE 11.) LIST, PROVIDE ANSWERS TO ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (GSD126429) EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE 3.) BID OPENING DATE IS EXTENDED TO: 01/24/2012 BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM ****************** ADDENDUM NO. 1 *********** 0001 0|31-131 VALVE REPLACEMENTS, 11TH FLOOR BOILER ROOM BLDG 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE 304-204-1500 1/24/2011 FEIN **ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** VP MECHANICAL DIV 208844160

PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN IN SHEET

Request for Quotation Number:

Date:

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY. THIS INFORMATION IS ESSENTIAL TO CONTACT THE ATTENDEES IN A TIMELY MANNER. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN DELAYS IN YOUR COMPANY GETTING IMPORTANT BID INFORMATION.

				•
	Firm Address:	N. tao Methania / 4300 S. 105 AVENUE 2 L. Slove P.O. BOX 575 Witao WV 25143-1001	Firm Name: Firm Address:	Ele Mechanical Corpercoons POBOX 349 CUBR WY 25522
	Represenative Attending: Phone Number. Fax Number. Email Address:	Juser Bund 3021-964-6546 304-204-1350 Syrol@ristagnesiulson	Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	- Kan King 304-346-0546 304-346-0548 ROWNDKING PSUDDENLYNKAIL, COP
and 35 450	Firm Address:	Course sul 2336 Vensaran AVE Hurazeane, W 25526	Firm Name: Firm Address:	Aloha Medharunal Seev 461 274 St DUNBAR UV. 25064.
	Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	LEE Brown 354 5/2-7705 364 397-4198 1 brown @ comeow. Com	Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	Michae (Hattield. 30#. 767:5610 304. 766-1008 RANDY, Baewetto agmster
*	Firm Name: Firm Address:	540 Less Sulliver Way	Firm Name: Firm Address:	Lucion

Firm Name:	Mark Court
Firm Address:	Carrie
34)	
Represenative Attending:	Time Rall .
Phone Number:	304-741-28-38
Fax Númber.	5536-355-073
Email Address:	tin 1, 40 Carier 4th 1/2

Casto tech , Com

Plancastera

304-304-

7

Represenative Attending:

Phone Number:

Email Address: Fax Number.

283

PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN IN SHEET

Request for Quotation Number:

620176429

Date:

01.11112

please print legibly. This information is essential to contact the attendees in a timely manner. Failure to do so may result in delays in your company getting important bid information.

Firm Nomo.			
Cim Addans	CAR KINA CORP.	Firm Name:	
Tilli Address:		Firm Address:	12
Nepresentative Attending:	LLES INCOK	Represenative Attending:	
Frome Number:	٠l	Phone Number	
Email Adams	अंक वर्षा १९७०	Fax Number:	
Filiali Address.	Koward-t-deadwood of Cated, UTC Con	Email Address:	
Firm Momo:			
Cim Ada		Firm Name:	
rim Address:		Firm Address:	
		•	
Representative Attending		•	
Phone Number		Represenative Attending:	
Fax Nimber		Phone Number:	
		Fax Number:	
cmail Address:		Email Address:	
Same Name		Firm Name:	
rim Address:	:	Firm Address:	
Represenative Attending:		Representative Attending:	
Phone Number:		Dhore Market	
Fax Number			
Email Address:		rax Number.	
		The same of the sa	

GSD126429 Technical Questions, Answers and Clarifications

- Q1. When valves are replaced on Boilers, Boilers would have to be drained. Is the contractor responsible for replenishing the Water Treatment or the Glycol?
- A1. NO, The Agency has a water treatment contractor.
- Q2. Does the valve replacement have to be done on the weekend?
- A2. Work must be completed between Friday evening at 6 p.m. through Sunday at noon; not Monday through Friday as stated in RFQ.
- Q3. Is contractor responsible for bringing Boilers back on line?
- A3. NO, Agency staff will bring Boilers back on-line, however the contractor will be responsible for correcting leaks caused by retro fit.

Clarifications

GSD will perform the shutdown of the boilers prior to the contractor beginning work. This shall be coordinated through the Project Manager, Roger Wines.

All 4 boilers shall be shutdown at the same time.

Pipe insulation may be installed at any time after the valves have been installed.

The valves that are specified to be replaced in this RFQ are not for steam control, they are water control valves. Hot water is the only thing that passes through them.